
FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C FE1.1 set 2C
Zurich NIKHEF Heidelberg

Ipre 600 600 600
Isha 80 80 80
Ibuf 200 640 80
Vfp 0 0 0
Vfs 0 0 0

Zurich NIKHEF NIKHEF Heidelberg Heidelberg
Cload Ctot rise time [ns] Ctot rise time [ns] Ctot rise time [ns] 

0.0 4.02 9.7 3.0 10.7 2.0 7.90
4.8 8.82 10.0 7.7 10.9 5.0 8.48

10.2 14.22 10.2 13.0 11.4 12.0 9.64
22.4 26.42 11.4 18.0 12.2 22.0 11.00
32.7 36.72 12.8 18.0 12.0 32.0 12.06
48.5 52.52 13.8 25.0 12.4 42.0 12.58

36.0 13.1

Zurich
pulse Zurich Zurich NIKHEF NIKHEF H’berg H’berg

Cload Ctot height [mV] Ctot Gain[µV/e] Ctot Gain[µV/e] Ctot Gain[µV/e]
0 4.02 37.1 4.02 1.66 3.0 1.68 2.0 2.15

4.8 8.82 33.2 8.82 1.49 7.7 1.62 5.0 2.05
10.2 14.22 30.2 14.22 1.35 13.0 1.52 12.0 1.83
22.4 26.42 23.9 26.42 1.07 18.0 1.36 22.0 1.58
32.7 36.72 20.6 36.72 0.92 18.0 1.36 32.0 1.4
48.5 52.52 17.0 52.52 0.76 25.0 1.28 42.0 1.29

36.0 1.06

Zurich NIKHEF NIKHEF Heidelberg Heidelberg
Cload Ctot overspill@25 ns Ctot overspill@25 ns Ctot overspill@25 ns

0 4.02 9 3.0 2 2.0 7.9
4.8 8.82 13 7.7 5 5.0 10.7

10.2 14.22 13 13.0 9 12.0 17.3
22.4 26.42 31 18.0 15 22.0 24.8
32.7 36.72 37 18.0 15 32.0 31.6
48.5 52.52 38 25.0 17 42.0 36.1

36.0 28

ENC ENC ENC ENC ENC ENC
Zurich Zurich NIKHEF NIKHEF Heidelberg Heidelberg
Ctot Ctot Ctot
4.02 642 3.0 599 2.0 617.1
8.82 821 7.7 781 5.0 714.3

14.22 1120 13.0 1012 12.0 980.5
26.42 1741 18.0 1287 22.0 1496.6
36.72 2165 18.0 1281 32.0 1968.3
52.52 2628 25.0 1568 42.0 2183.4

36.0 2146
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